The University continues faculty, P&S, and merit terminated employees’ benefits for health, dental, liveWELL the 
University’s comprehensive health and wellness program and the Employee Assistance Program (EAP) under the 
Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1985, modified by the Tax Reform Act and the Budget 
Reconciliation Act of 1986. 

Three hundred fourteen (314) terminated employees continued their benefits by assuming total financial 
responsibility. No University costs are associated with the premiums, but claims are the responsibility of the 
University since the insurance plans are self-insured. 

OTHER POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS